
September - December  20 Procurement Card Transaction Report

Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description
CCC2020001 12/30/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 118.80 ONLINE SEMINAR 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC2020002 12/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MJ3R36174 41.25 WORK STEEL TOE BOOTS - 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020003 12/29/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ASOSCOMLTD -92.92 REFUND 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores
CCC2020004 12/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02919-0688718 33.09 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC2020005 12/29/2020 OPERATIONS GSF CAR PARTS 10.43 TIE ROD END FH62DWN 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020006 12/29/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ASOSCOMLTD -44.50 REFUND 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores
CCC2020007 12/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020008 12/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020009 12/27/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 21.33 THERMOMETER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020010 12/26/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.82 WATERPROOF GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020011 12/24/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  GOLDSTAR -78.25 REFUND 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC2020012 12/23/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 7.92 SEALANT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020013 12/23/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS 3DPMG9U2R7 240.00 WORDPRESS FOR BUSINESS 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020014 12/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT -8.97 COACH BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020015 12/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 8.97 COACH BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020016 12/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 8.97 COACH SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020017 12/23/2020 THEATRES AMZ XIWEIYA WIG -26.67 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020018 12/22/2020 THEATRES POST OFFICE COUNTER 5.20 PANTO COSTUME RETURNS POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC2020019 12/22/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020020 12/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 15.84 HEX BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020021 12/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02911-9582275 9.16 PRO DESIGN PACKAGE 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC2020022 12/21/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 1.66 SCREW CAPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020023 12/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JEJ 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020024 12/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020025 12/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JEO 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020026 12/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JDZ 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020027 12/21/2020 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MS2OT9WX4 5.38 38MM HOLESAW 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020028 12/19/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 29.17 LIGHT BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020029 12/20/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.51 DIVIDERS AND PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020030 12/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 12.88 STATIONERY FOR NEW WORK STATIO 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020031 12/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 18.72 CABLES FOR PC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020032 12/18/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 46.82 BACK PACK ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020033 12/18/2020 MUSEUM WWW.PRESERVATIONEQUIPM 143.55 CONSERVATION SUPPLIES 4225 Storage
CCC2020034 12/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK  MYZRCW2Z72 125.00 ENVIRONMENTAL ADVERTS 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020035 12/19/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.99 SCREW CAPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020036 12/19/2020 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MS1ZR0994 8.86 29MM HOLESAW 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020037 12/19/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 DRILL FILE BIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020038 12/20/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MS5D96U04 41.33 STEEL TOE BOOTS - 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020039 12/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 22.92 STAFF SIMPLE IN/OUT SCREEN 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020040 12/18/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.45 YEAR PLANNERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020041 12/18/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK MS0F402O4 14.57 9V BATTERIES FOR TESTING 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020042 12/20/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.66 POST IT NOTES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020043 12/19/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION AMZNMKTPLACE 36.65 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020044 12/19/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MS3LZ3974 17.00 EQUIPMENT STRAPS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020045 12/16/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.66 GLUES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020046 12/17/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 55.45 PREMIUM 5 INPUT 2 BUS MIXE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020047 12/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00  16/2/21 TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020048 12/17/2020 PROPERTY RICS SUBS UK CYBS 127.00 RICS TRAINING 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020049 12/17/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 58.78 BACK PACK ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020050 12/17/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 30.36 MAGNETIC CONSTRUCTION SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020051 12/18/2020 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MS5N15D44 21.36 GOKI PUPPETS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020052 12/18/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 12.06 WATCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020053 12/17/2020 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 125.80 ANTI BAC AND HAND TOWELS 5811 Caterers
CCC2020054 12/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SPILLSHOP.CO.UK 86.00 OIL CONTAINER TRAYS 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services
CCC2020055 12/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00  24/2/21 AM TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020056 12/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00  24/2/21 PM TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020057 12/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020058 12/17/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 1.33 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020059 12/17/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020060 12/17/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 108.14 SPLIT - CEO (14.07%) 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020061 12/17/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 108.14 SPLIT - CSC (14.07%) 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020062 12/17/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 179.54 SPLIT - CIVIC (23.36%) 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020063 12/17/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 372.78 SPLIT - LEGAL (48.5%) 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020064 12/16/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.30 SOLDERING IRON 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020065 12/16/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.22 INCY WINCY PUPPET BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020066 12/16/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.02 HICKORY BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020067 12/16/2020 MUSEUM WWW.TTS-GROUPS.CO.UK 965.48 ITEMS FROM TTS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020068 12/16/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.29 BAA BAA BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020069 12/16/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ACTIVITYVILLAGE 16.62 CITY CAMP PRINTING MEMBERSHIP 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops
CCC2020070 12/17/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 2ETEEXWD72 9.31 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020071 12/16/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020072 12/15/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.40 CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020073 12/16/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.99 TRIPOD STAND MOUNT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020074 12/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES JAMES ODDY AND SON 53.00 TIMBER EDGING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020075 12/16/2020 RIVERSIDE UKPOOLSTORE LTD 99.93 POOL TEST TABLETS 5996 Swimming Pools - Sales, Service, and Supplies
CCC2020076 12/16/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MS8S42BA4 11.25 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020077 12/16/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SLI DO 1,000.00 F0173577 SLI.DO SOFTWARE RENEW 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020078 12/16/2020 MUSEUM SP   TALKING PRODUCTS 114.85 TALKING TINS AND WIPEBOARD 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020079 12/16/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SOCIETYFORM 30.00 SMA SUBS 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations
CCC2020080 12/16/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.42 CRAWLING MAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020081 12/15/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MS6HC5MU4 10.74 HEX KEY SET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020082 12/16/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MS9LE4BL4 18.65 NOTE PADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020083 12/15/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.32 SUPERGLUE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020084 12/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 47.95 SAFETY SIGNS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020085 12/15/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 28.32 LELIN WOODEN BLOCK SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020086 12/15/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.30 BAA BAA BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020087 12/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 24.91 HAND SANITISER 6X480ML 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020088 12/15/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.98 CHEF'S HAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC2020089 12/15/2020 SEPP RAINSFORD NEWS 84.00 NEWSPAPER CHARGES FOR CIVIC 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020090 12/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 6.00 ANTI BAC WIPES FOR CCTV 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020091 12/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music
CCC2020092 12/15/2020 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 38.07 MATERIALS FOR BASEMENT FIRE AC 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020093 12/15/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 55.45 PREMIUM 5 INPUT 2 BUS MIXER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020094 12/15/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 741.67 EDBS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020095 12/15/2020 HR VIRGIN MONEY GIVING 31.35 DONATION FOR LIFEHOUSE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020096 12/15/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.65 PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020097 12/15/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 25.00 WOOD STAIN 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020098 12/14/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BADDOW ROAD 272.40 UNIFORM FOR PARK STAFF. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020099 12/14/2020 HYLANDS SETON 242.97 H & S EQUIPMENT 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020100 12/14/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 19.74 TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020101 12/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 39.82 STATIONERY SUPPLIES FOR OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020102 12/14/2020 MUSEUM SP   FABULA TOYS 41.66 FINGER PUPPET FAMILY SET 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020104 12/14/2020 SEPP BUS LANE ENFORCEMENT 25.00 BUS LANE PENALTY - ECC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020105 12/14/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.66 HOLIDAY HUNGER JUGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020106 12/14/2020 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020107 12/14/2020 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020108 12/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.FIRSTFENCE.CO.UK 1,541.47 SECURITY FENCING FOR DEPOT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020109 12/13/2020 THEATRES HOBBYCRAFT -10.00 REFUND 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops
CCC2020110 12/11/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 102.00 CHAIRS FOR CENTRAL PK MESS. 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture
CCC2020111 12/13/2020 HYLANDS SOFTFLOW ESSEX 91.67 WATER SOFTENER SALT 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies
CCC2020112 12/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE STEVEN EAGELL CHELMSFO 230.58 PARTS FOR EJ14SXR 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing
CCC2020113 12/11/2020 HYLANDS SQ  THE FLOWER ROOM ES 60.00 FLOWERS; FARMERS MARKET DECS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020114 12/11/2020 HR UCL FEES 4,233.00 UNI FEES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC2020115 12/13/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.40 CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020116 12/11/2020 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION UK 35.28 STORAGE CASE AND CUTTING BLADE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020117 12/13/2020 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MS1AS5PM4 9.28 WALL PLUGS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020118 12/11/2020 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 13.32 METRIC TAP & DIE SET 20 PIECES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020119 12/13/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES THE ORANGE TREE 6.17 CARD USED FOR PERSONAL PURCHAS 5813 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages), Bars, Taverns, Cocktail lounges, Nightclubs and Discotheques
CCC2020120 12/11/2020 CSAC WWW.MACLINGROUP.CO.UK 84.90 ADDITIONAL CLEANING PRODUCTS 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations
CCC2020121 12/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK  XPUWPWSY72 11.79 ENVIRONMENTAL ADVERTS 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020122 12/10/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.67 MEASURING JUGS FOR WHL DEPOT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020123 12/09/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  NASTYGALCOM 32.49 DRESS 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores
CCC2020124 12/10/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 13.18 GENUINE HENRY HOOVER HOSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020125 12/10/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  YXWT4WNY72 125.00 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020126 12/10/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 1.33 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020127 12/10/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MS3J98NN4 14.53 A4 DIARY PAGE A DAY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020128 12/10/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 38.00 BIRTH CERT HSO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020129 12/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ALDI 776 127 19.95 PARKS SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020130 12/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 30.79 STATIONERY - LEVER ARCH FILES 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020131 12/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 13.00 RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020132 12/09/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 11.93 3 BOXES SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020133 12/09/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD -13.32 RETURN BRACKETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020134 12/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION KILLGERMS CHEMICAL 190.00 SPENT BAIT WASTE COLLECTION 7342 Disinfecting Services
CCC2020135 12/09/2020 THEATRES TESCO STORES 5408 6.67 BATTERIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020136 12/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 26.66 COMPUTER HEADSET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020137 12/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 37.30 STATIONERY COLLEGE FOLDERS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020138 12/09/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 1,121.00 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020139 12/09/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 51.28 PADLOCKS AND CHAINS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020140 12/09/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 18.74 BATTERIES FOR DEFIB 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020141 12/09/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  KEYSIGNSUKL 15.00 FIRE EXIT SIGNS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020142 12/08/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 203.16 OIL FILLED RADS FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020143 12/08/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MS4855O84 25.05 WORK DIARIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020144 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CWR 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020145 12/08/2020 THEATRES FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.UK 42.90 FRIST AID KIT SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020146 12/08/2020 THEATRES CHRISTMAS WRAPPED UP 136.00 XMAS FOYER ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020147 12/08/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 25.82 2 X WINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020148 12/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 83.75 STATIONERY FOR NEW WORK STATIO 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020149 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DEU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020150 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DDX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020151 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EN66VUG 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020152 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX69YLJ 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020153 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 AK66ULX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020154 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CVT 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020155 12/08/2020 SPATIAL PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.45 MOUSE MATS FOR HOME WORKING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020156 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX69YLH 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020157 12/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CVU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020158 12/08/2020 MUSEUM CHANDLER MATERIALS 26.82 TIMBER FOR SIGN IN FOYER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020159 12/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 VEHICLE TAX FH62 DWN 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020160 12/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 VEHICLE TAX FH62DWM 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020161 12/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.15 CHARGING CABLES FOR TABLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020162 12/08/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION AMAZON.CO.UK MS4VY7OX4 34.66 SOFTWARE TRAINING MANUAL 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020163 12/08/2020 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIRECT 31.42 2X 10M EXTENSION LEADS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020164 12/08/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 STORAGE BOX 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020165 12/08/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 1,418.00 RTPI MEMBERSHIPS 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020166 12/08/2020 THEATRES EBAY O 06-06213-14129 3.05 THEATRES EQUIPMENT 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020167 12/08/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 1.90 ORANGE JUICE FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020168 12/07/2020 HYLANDS SP   NS SOLUTIONS 199.97 HAND SANITIZER DSIPENSER 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020169 12/07/2020 HYLANDS ANTHROPOLOGIE.COM -356.67 MIRROR FIRST FLOOR CAPITAL 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC2020170 12/07/2020 THEATRES FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.UK 104.10 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020171 12/07/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.99 VIDEO CAMERA STABILISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020172 12/07/2020 OPERATIONS MACHINE MART LTD 547.96 2X REPLACEMENT STARTER/CHARGER 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC2020173 12/07/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 14.99 HENRY HOOVER HOSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020174 12/07/2020 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 14.10 6 DISPLAY AND  6, 2PIN LAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020175 12/07/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 141.35 PATCH CABLES 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020176 12/07/2020 OPERATIONS RANSOME ENGINEERING SE 575.21 TAIL LIFT LABOUR EO09HZH 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020177 12/07/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.47 LANYARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020178 12/04/2020 RIVERSIDE RS COMPONENTS 125.00 TDS METER 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020179 12/03/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 66.61 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020180 12/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 5FALJWWY52 17.00 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services



CCC2020181 12/04/2020 THEATRES THEATRE BAR 13.33 MEETING BOSI - RC XMAS TREE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020182 12/04/2020 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK MY0RR59Y4 36.24 MIDI CONTROLLER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020183 12/06/2020 MUSEUM WH SMITH 6.65 BLU TACK, PENCILS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands
CCC2020184 12/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 26.67 FERTILISER ON OFFER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020185 12/04/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK MY6HZ2794 24.52 STATIONARY FOR OFFICES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020186 12/06/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK MY0700R14 17.73 MARKERS AND KEY PRESS FOR BW 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020187 12/04/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 11.99 HYLANDS DOMAIN RENEW 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020188 12/04/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 4.16 HOOKS FOR WALL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020189 12/05/2020 MUSEUM EURO CAR PARKS 12.67 PARKING CHELMSFORD CREATIVES 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages
CCC2020190 12/05/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 24.66 HAND SOAP DISPENSER FOR GENTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020191 12/02/2020 CSAC WWW.TECHNOGYM.COM -81.91 REFUND FOR PLUG 11/11/20 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC2020192 12/04/2020 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 77.70 COPIER PAPER FOR CENTRE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020193 12/04/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020194 12/04/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 58.31 DOOR CLOSER, JIGSAW BLADES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020195 12/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 64.80 PARENT WEBSITE ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC2020196 12/04/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 4FKFFXEY52 12.00 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020197 12/03/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  LEDHUT 29.56 BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020198 12/03/2020 THEATRES HOBBYCRAFT 39.37 PAINT, STICKY BACK PLASTIC, 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops
CCC2020199 12/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 43.20 KIDS WEBSITE ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC2020200 12/03/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 1.87 PRIX STICK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020201 12/03/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE BOOTS 1815 3.73 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies
CCC2020202 12/03/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 14.99 WHITEBOARD FOR BW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020203 12/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 13.17 SUBSCRIPTION FOR THEATRE 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services
CCC2020204 12/03/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.90 LANYARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020205 12/02/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 STAMP FOR WHL OFFICE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020206 12/02/2020 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.60 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020207 12/02/2020 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 34.57 SUNDRIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020208 12/02/2020 HYLANDS WICKES BUILDING 29.97 ROPE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020209 12/02/2020 THEATRES HOBBYCRAFT 20.00 SPRAY PAINT FOR MUSIC BOX 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops
CCC2020210 12/02/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK LU537XNY52 7.00 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020211 12/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.65 SINGLE ID HOLDERS FOR STAFF 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020212 12/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.05 ID CARD HOLDER FOR STAFF 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020213 12/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.JTOMS.CO.UK 413.00 TREE TIES FOR TREE PLANTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020214 12/02/2020 HYLANDS VISTAPRINT 118.39 PRINTING OF CHRISTMAS CARDS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020215 12/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOBBYCRAFT 17.15 RECYCLABLE XMAS GIFT WRAPPING 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops
CCC2020216 12/02/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020217 12/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 8.50 RECYCLABLE XMAS GIFT WRAPPING 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020218 12/02/2020 THEATRES MOLLIE  GULLNI B.V. 100.00 SANITISER DISPENSERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020219 12/02/2020 THEATRES WWW.PROPRODUCTION.CO.U 1,354.00 INTERCOM HEADSETS & BELTPACKS 7929 Bands. Orchestras, and Miscellaneous Entertainers (Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020220 12/02/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 20.81 HAND SANITIZER, STORAGE CASE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020221 12/02/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 20.82 EXT LEAD AND STATIONARY FOR BW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020222 12/02/2020 SEPP FIELD MENSWEAR LTD 54.08 TROUSERS - 5611 Men’s and Boy’s Clothing and Accessories Stores
CCC2020223 12/02/2020 SEPP DVLA VEHICLE TAX 77.71 VEHICLE TAX - FG06 VKA 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020224 12/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 48.32 SUBSCRIPTION FOR THEATRE 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services
CCC2020225 12/01/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 6.63 MATERIALS FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020226 12/01/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020227 12/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 20.30 ANCHOR BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020228 12/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 6.66 MASONRY BIT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020229 12/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 15.22 ANCHOR BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020230 12/01/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.HANNAINSTRUMENTS.C 99.80 TDS METER CALIBRATOR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020231 12/01/2020 HYLANDS CUTMYPLASTIC.CO.UK 137.61 COVID SCREEN 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020232 12/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK ZPXLZXJZ52 3.00 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020233 12/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK AD9U4XAZ52 5.00 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020234 12/01/2020 THEATRES KINDLE SVCS MY3S298Z4 .99 BOOK 5735 Record Shops
CCC2020235 12/02/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 50.00 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020236 12/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.15 LANYARDS FOR STAFF PASSES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020237 12/01/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TESCO STORES 2327 10.00 MAYORAL PHONE TOP UP 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020238 12/01/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 7.90 SIMCARD FOR DONGLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020239 12/01/2020 THEATRES STAGEDEPOT.CO.UK 36.90 CHAUVET GYSER FLUID 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020240 12/01/2020 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION UK 27.00 JIGSAW BLADES, ROLLER COVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020241 12/01/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 500.00 ONLINE TRAINING X 2 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020242 12/01/2020 SPATIAL PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 133.30 LAPTOP STANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020243 12/01/2020 OPERATIONS SAINSBURYS 0415 23.33 BATTERY'S WORKSHOP TOOLS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020244 12/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIR LTD 6.66 MASONRY BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020245 11/30/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020246 11/30/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC MBL SEMINARS 135.00 VICTURAL CONFERENCE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020247 11/30/2020 HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 132.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services
CCC2020248 11/30/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.JTOMS.CO.UK 598.00 TREE TIES FOR GREENING CHELM. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020249 11/30/2020 THEATRES MIRROR-BALLS.CO.UK 18.28 MOTOR FOR MUSIC BOX 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020250 11/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK CL3TMXJY52 2.00 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020251 11/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 6TZJYXJZ52 33.51 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020252 11/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 79W9QWSY52 1.50 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020253 11/30/2020 HYLANDS TRADING DEPOT 226.63 FIRST FLOOR DOOR LOCKS 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020254 11/30/2020 HYLANDS FUTURELEARN.COM 43.33 ONLINE COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020255 11/30/2020 HYLANDS WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM 45.00 ITEMS FOR FIRST FLOOR 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020256 11/30/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ONLINEFABRI 11.62 VELVET 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores
CCC2020257 11/30/2020 THEATRES THEFOAMSHOP.CO.UK 21.65 FOAM PADDING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020258 11/30/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES TSOHOST 25.00 PRO HOSTING (50%) 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020259 11/30/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES TSOHOST 24.99 PRO HOSTING (50%) 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020260 11/30/2020 MUSEUM PRESERVATION EQUIP 936.75 CONSERVATION SUPPLIES 4225 Storage
CCC2020261 11/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.99 MOTION CAMERA FOR LYC FILMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020262 11/30/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 22.13 RED/WHITE TAPE,BRACKETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020263 11/30/2020 SEPP PATROLSTORE 93.31 2 X BOOTS FOR AGENCY @ BW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020264 11/30/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION AMAZON.CO.UK MY6NX0HC4 4.64 MEMORY CARD FOR CAMERA 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020265 11/30/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 7.11 PLASTER FILLERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020266 11/30/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020267 11/27/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 32.00 ANCHOR BOLTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020268 11/27/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.46 XMAS FOYER MAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020269 11/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02889-0554505 40.11 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC2020270 11/27/2020 HYLANDS WWW.ELITEINDUSTRIAL.CO 110.39 HI-VIS JACKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020271 11/26/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  IKEALIMITED 32.92 BAGS AND CURTAINS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances



CCC2020272 11/27/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.03 BANDAGES FOR FIRST AID ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020273 11/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.96 STING FOR ROSES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020274 11/27/2020 THEATRES SITEBOX LIMITED 374.97 VOSE IR HEATERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020275 11/27/2020 THEATRES AMZ THE LAMP POST ELEC -446.22 RHINO IR HEATERS CREDIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020276 11/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MY7L16XT4 36.05 2 NEW FIRST AID KITS REQUIRED 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020277 11/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DALES AGRI SALES AGENC 135.00 PARTS FOR PANBUSTER 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers
CCC2020278 11/28/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 125.00 REPAIR TO BODY-CAMERA 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020279 11/28/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 125.00 REPAIR TO BODY-CAMERA 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020280 11/28/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 125.00 REPAIR TO BODY-CAMERA 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020281 11/28/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 125.00 REPAIR TO BODY-CAMERA 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020282 11/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK Q3A5NWJL92 200.00 BUSINESS SUPPORT FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020283 11/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020284 11/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 22.51 EURO ROLL SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020285 11/26/2020 OPERATIONS 727 TRUCK & VAN PARTS -150.00 REFUND FOR PARTS 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020286 11/26/2020 LEISURE AND HERITAGE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 3,672.13 ICE SHOW REFUNDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020287 11/26/2020 LEISURE AND HERITAGE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 5,322.68 ICE SHOW REFUNDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020288 11/26/2020 LEISURE AND HERITAGE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 4,127.10 ICE SHOW REFUNDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020289 11/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 37.50 DRILL BITS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020290 11/26/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 20.77 WRAPPING PAPER AND TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020291 11/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.64 STRING FOR TIEING CLIMBERS PAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020292 11/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 47.96 TABLET CASES PART ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020293 11/26/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE RADMORE AND TUCKER LTD 53.40 METAL CUTTING DISCS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies
CCC2020294 11/26/2020 HYLANDS PAYPAL  BRIDAL FILE 23.00 30 MONTH LISTING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020295 11/26/2020 OPERATIONS CURRYS ONLINE 112.49 FRIDGE FOR WORKSHOP 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020296 11/26/2020 HYLANDS STAPLES.CO.UK 161.83 COVID SUPPLIES 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020297 11/25/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 38.30 SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020298 11/25/2020 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 71.42 CATERING SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers
CCC2020299 11/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020300 11/25/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ASOSCOMLTD 111.21 SHOES 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores
CCC2020301 11/24/2020 BUILDING CONTROL BLS GREENTRAMSOFTWARE 40.00 STRUCTURAL CHECKING SOFTWARE 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services
CCC2020302 11/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 159.93 WOOD SCREWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020303 11/25/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  WUFUZHIHE EBAY 8.26 NECKLACE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020304 11/25/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 38.00 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CLIENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020305 11/25/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14.00 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CLIENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020306 11/25/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE FRONTBOWL LIMITED 27.00 SHARPENING CHIPPER BLADES. 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020307 11/25/2020 THEATRES WF  WAYFAIR 2989306604 -17.77 REFUND 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC2020308 11/24/2020 HYLANDS SCUMBLE GOOSIE -250.00 FIRST FLOOR TABLE REFUND 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC2020309 11/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 99.95 WOOD SCREWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020310 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  EBAY UK 3.86 SOCKS 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020311 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  EBAY UK 2.50 RIBBONS 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020312 11/24/2020 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIRECT 27.15 2X EXTENSION CABLE WORKSHOP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020313 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  EBAY UK 1.18 RIBBON 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020314 11/24/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.20 WINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020315 11/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 49.96 2 X FORESTRY HELMET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020316 11/24/2020 THEATRES MEDISAVE 152.74 TYPE 2 VISORS & MASKS 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies
CCC2020317 11/24/2020 THEATRES MOVE DANCE 37.87 PANTO DANCE SHOES 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores
CCC2020318 11/23/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020319 11/23/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020320 11/24/2020 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIRECT 142.44 IMPACT TOOLS WORKSHOP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020321 11/24/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  FALCONWORKS EB 1.19 STRING FOR PANTO 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020322 11/24/2020 THEATRES WWW.FLINTS.CO.UK 100.05 PAINT FOR PANTO 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores
CCC2020323 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  EBAY UK 4.04 BUTTONS 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020324 11/23/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 110.39 CONDUIT PARTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020325 11/23/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 124.96 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020326 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  EBAY UK 3.99 GLOVES 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020327 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  EBAY UK 37.86 JEWELRY 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020328 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  SURESHOTSLT 104.95 FANCY DRESS COSTUMES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores
CCC2020329 11/23/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 4.99 STATIONERY , 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020330 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  APWTRADING 65.12 SHOES 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops
CCC2020331 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  LIDANJOYSHO EB 4.78 JEWELLERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020332 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  LIUYONG827 EBA 5.98 GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020333 11/22/2020 MUSEUM ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 11.99 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services
CCC2020334 11/23/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020335 11/23/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  NORWICHDANC 176.12 TIGHTS 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC2020336 11/20/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 2,884.77 ICE SHOW ALL REFUNDS FOR1SHOW 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020337 11/20/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 20.90 CIPS EXAM TRAVEL COST 4112 Passenger Railway
CCC2020338 11/22/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK CWPBYWNSD2 16.00 FACEBOOK BOOST 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020339 11/20/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 2,242.60 ICE SHOW ALL REFUNDS FOR1SHOW 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020340 11/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 39.12 GARDEN GATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020341 11/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MY94F6CV4 25.60 TRADESMAN KNIFE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020342 11/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MY2RE8OY4 3.75 LOCTITE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020343 11/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 43.30 D SHACKLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020344 11/20/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  FASHIONRETA 33.32 SHOES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores
CCC2020345 11/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02881-7469374 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC2020346 11/20/2020 THEATRES SP   SHROPSHIRE DESIGN -228.33 XMAS DISPLAY FOYER 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020347 11/20/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ASOSCOMLTD 50.33 SHOES 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores
CCC2020348 11/20/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  GOLDSTAR 78.25 BOOTS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC2020349 11/21/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 WIG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020350 11/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ALDI 776 127 11.65 HEDGHOG HOUSES OAKLANDS PARK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020351 11/21/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.79 DOOR WEDGES,CABLE TIES,WASHERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020352 11/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 20.83 NEW KETTLE FOR STAFF ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020353 11/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 -15.00 FAULTY KETTLE - RETURNED 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020354 11/20/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 235.20 ESSEX CHRONICLE PAPERS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020355 11/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  VJ26LW6Y72 90.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020356 11/20/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 45.82 BARROW & STRAPS FOR K9 TEAM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020357 11/20/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 1,939.24 ICE SHOW ALL REFUNDS FOR1SHOW 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020358 11/18/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  C J CLARKS 24.12 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores
CCC2020359 11/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020360 11/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.96 REPLACEMENT BATTERYWORKMOBILE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020361 11/19/2020 THEATRES AP LAMP DIS 30.40 LAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020362 11/19/2020 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK M705Z1YS4 93.58 SANITISER DISPENSER BATTERIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified



CCC2020363 11/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 23.32 SIGNING IN/OUT BOARD 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020364 11/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 94.98 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020365 11/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 7.49 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020366 11/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR LK59 FPU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020367 11/20/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK M75IH7Y54 11.89 RAKE 3G 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020368 11/19/2020 OPERATIONS ROBERT BOSCH HC- CARGO 72.20 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)
CCC2020369 11/19/2020 OPERATIONS BOWMONK LTD 109.17 BRAKE METER RECALIBRATION MOT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020370 11/20/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 134.83 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020371 11/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020372 11/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020373 11/19/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 29.99 WIG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020374 11/18/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 14.57 CORSET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020375 11/18/2020 HOUSING WWWDUNMOWGROUPCOM 228.00 SKIP ROUGH SLEEPER HOTEL 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental
CCC2020376 11/18/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 30.82 TOUR GUIDE SPEAKER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020377 11/18/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 5.40 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020378 11/18/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 139.76 F0171729-CABLES FOR TOUCHDOWNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020379 11/18/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 25.46 SCREWS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020380 11/18/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  KAYESTEXTIL 18.04 FABRICS, RIBBONS 5199 Non-durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020381 11/18/2020 THEATRES B & Q 1188 18.33 PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020382 11/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DDY 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020383 11/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EA52KYU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020384 11/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 AV62PYU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020385 11/18/2020 MUSEUM ANC ANCESTRY.CO.UK 69.99 ANCESTRY SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020386 11/18/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 66.64 CHRISTMAS BACKDROP AND STAND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020387 11/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.53 TRIPOD AND MOUNT FOR LYC FILM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020388 11/18/2020 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 12.71 KETTLE DESCALER, PAINT BRUSHES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020389 11/18/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.44 SEE THROUGH WALLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020390 11/18/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  KEYSIGNSUKL 11.19 SIGNS MILL 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020391 11/18/2020 OPERATIONS GSF CAR PARTS 27.04 FILTERS FOR HI LUX 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020392 11/18/2020 OPERATIONS ROYAL MAIL GROUP 7.50 POSTAGE TO SEND BRAKE TESTER 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC2020393 11/18/2020 THEATRES WF  WAYFAIR 2989306604 79.99 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC2020394 11/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M77UP1I04 42.64 D SHACKLES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020395 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 3,911.49 ICE SHOW ALL REFUNDS FOR1SHOW 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020396 11/17/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 38.00 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CLIENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020397 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 43.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020398 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 62.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020399 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 46.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020400 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 29.15 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020401 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 54.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020402 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020403 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020404 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 84.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020405 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 70.47 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020406 11/17/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 22.25 BRUSHES FOR PARK STAFF. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020407 11/17/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M71V847Q4 40.60 D SHACKLES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020408 11/17/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK M74JC4734 11.25 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020409 11/17/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK M78DV3774 11.24 F0171534-LAPTOP BAG.L CRANMER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020410 11/16/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 6.19 F0171729 - VGA - USB CONVERTOR 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC2020411 11/17/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  TEEMILL 24.17 T SHIRTS 5611 Men’s and Boy’s Clothing and Accessories Stores
CCC2020412 11/17/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  TEEMILL 41.67 T SHIRTS 5611 Men’s and Boy’s Clothing and Accessories Stores
CCC2020413 11/17/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ASOSCOMLTD 92.92 SHOES 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores
CCC2020414 11/17/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  DANCEWEARCE 63.71 TIGHTS 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores
CCC2020415 11/17/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  MOVE DANCE MOV 222.62 SHOES AND TIGHTS 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores
CCC2020416 11/17/2020 OPERATIONS GSF CAR PARTS 26.85 FRONT PADS VAN 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020417 11/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAFETYSUPPL 251.75 INSULATED DIGGING TOOLS 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020418 11/17/2020 HR PROTRAININGS 50.00 FIRST AID TRAINING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020419 11/17/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 24.96 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020420 11/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  PAYIN FOR EVENT 1,675.58 ICE SHOW ALL REFUNDS FOR1SHOW 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020421 11/16/2020 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P -24.74 REFUND FOR FRONT PADS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020422 11/16/2020 PROPERTY WWW.PLANNINGPORTAL.CO. 487.00 PLANNING APPLICATION FEE GFR 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020423 11/16/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 9.33 NOTEBOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020424 11/16/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  THESIGNSHED 34.90 NO HGV SIGNS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020425 11/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BARRIERS DIRECT 86.74 RECYCLED BOLLARD 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020426 11/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES NBBMATTING.CO.UK 59.91 RECYCLED BOLLARD 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020427 11/16/2020 HYLANDS TIMPSON LTD 28.75 KEY CUTTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020428 11/16/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 22.20 CIPS EXAM TRAVEL COSTS 4112 Passenger Railway
CCC2020429 11/16/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 81.03 STATIONERY FOLDERS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020430 11/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 16.04 HANDSAW AND PIPE LAGGING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020431 11/13/2020 THEATRES SP   SHROPSHIRE DESIGN 228.33 XMAS DISPLAY THEATRE FOYER 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020432 11/13/2020 HYLANDS ENGRAVING SHOP -1.12 BRASS DOOR SIGN REFUND 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC2020433 11/14/2020 THEATRES WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 4.25 XMAS DISPLAY THEATRE FOYER 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020435 11/14/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 5PU5PXWK92 200.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020436 11/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music
CCC2020437 11/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020438 11/13/2020 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 45.82 FRONT PADS VAN 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020439 11/13/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.79 P & C STAMP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020440 11/14/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 37.17 24 A5 NOTEPADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020441 11/13/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE THOMSON REUTERS UK LTD 146.40 JCT FOR HYLANDS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC2020442 11/13/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 17.08 TAPE MEASURES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020443 11/12/2020 HYLANDS ANTHROPOLOGIE.COM 356.67 MIRROR FOR FIRST FLOOR CAPITAL 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC2020444 11/12/2020 HYLANDS ANTHROPOLOGIE.COM 331.67 FIRST FLOOR MIRROR CAPITAL 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC2020445 11/12/2020 HYLANDS ANTHROPOLOGIE.COM 356.67 MIRROR FIRST FLOOR CAPITAL 5651 Family Clothing Stores
CCC2020446 11/14/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 40.25 TRUNKING FOR CABLE, PLUGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020447 11/13/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.99 PRESSURE WASHER KIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020448 11/13/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 20.40 SHELVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020449 11/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.37 GATE FITTING KIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020450 11/12/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 64.03 DECORATING BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020451 11/12/2020 HYLANDS ENGRAVING SHOP 29.44 BRASS DOOR SIGN 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC2020452 11/12/2020 THEATRES B&M 560 - CHELMSFORD 5.00 XMAS DISPLAY FOYER 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020453 11/12/2020 THEATRES HOME BARGAINS COLCHEST 4.98 XMAS FOYER DISPLAY 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020454 11/11/2020 THEATRES PREMIER FARNELL 57.07 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment



CCC2020455 11/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  BENS. MUSIC 155.66 MUSIC LICENSE SUBSCRIPTION 5735 Record Shops
CCC2020456 11/12/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD -108.32 RETURN ACCESS DOOR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020457 11/13/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  EHM6ZVSY72 5.92 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020458 11/12/2020 HOUSING COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 808.12 CTAX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020459 11/12/2020 OPERATIONS WWW.FFX.CO.UK 316.67 WORKSHOP TOOLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020460 11/10/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  CPC PRESTON 6.05 DIN PLUG 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020461 11/11/2020 RIVERSIDE TRAINLINE 65.22 GYM STAFF SPIN COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway
CCC2020462 11/11/2020 PLANNING AMZ AMAZON BUSINESS UK -26.25 RETURNED NOTEPADS. 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020463 11/11/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020464 11/11/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020465 11/11/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020466 11/11/2020 HYLANDS WWW.EQUIP4WORK.CO.UK 85.00 OFFICE CHAIR 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture
CCC2020467 11/11/2020 HYLANDS ENGRAVING SHOP 117.95 BRASS DOOR SIGNS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC2020468 11/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 36.98 FLIPCHART EASEL FOR MEETING RO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020469 11/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 9.60 DOWN PIPES DEPOT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020470 11/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 23.32 DOWN PIPES FOR DEPOT GUTTERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020471 11/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 56.40 SEEDS COM ALLOT PROJECT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020472 11/11/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.38 3X CHRISTMAS CD'S 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020473 11/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M765W1VU4 18.49 SD CARD FOR LYC FILMS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020474 11/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.ANVILS.CO.UK 365.00 BARROW FOR TREE PLANTING 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020475 11/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PICTURES FOR TRAINING CARD 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020476 11/11/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  YWK9FVNY72 60.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020477 11/11/2020 MUSEUM STEVEN EAGELL CHELMSFO 375.83 VAN SERVICE 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing
CCC2020478 11/11/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 16.66 THERMOMETER FOR ELITE ATHLETES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020479 11/11/2020 CSAC WWW.DIRTBUSTERSKENT.CO 36.18 CARPET CLEANER 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services
CCC2020480 11/11/2020 CSAC WWW.TECHNOGYM.COM 81.91 PLUG FOR PIECE OF EQUIPMENT 5941 Sporting Goods Stores
CCC2020481 11/11/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC MARSTON BOOK LTD 114.96 PLANNING BOOK PURCHASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020482 11/11/2020 OPERATIONS MUNCH LUNCH 96.63 DRIVER CPC SANDWICH 5814 Fast Food Restaurants
CCC2020483 11/11/2020 SEPP LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020484 11/11/2020 SEPP LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020485 11/11/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  JPLC20755 EBAY 5.69 SNOWFLAKE DISPLAY FOR WINDOWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020486 11/11/2020 THEATRES ETSY.COM AINSBERRYFABR 21.16 THEATRE SUPPLIES 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops
CCC2020487 11/11/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PHOTO ME INTERNATIONAL 5.00 PHOTO FOR NRSWA COURSE. 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing
CCC2020488 11/10/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  GLOBAL-EUK 14.50 HEAD SET 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020489 11/09/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020490 11/10/2020 THEATRES AO RETAIL LIMITED 99.17 FRIDGE 5722 Household Appliance Stores
CCC2020491 11/10/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE BOOTS 1815 4.98 STERI STRIPS FOR FIRST AID KIT 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies
CCC2020492 11/10/2020 HOUSING ALLPAY  THE GUINNESS P 119.32 RENT IN ADV HOMELESS CLIENT 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020493 11/10/2020 HR AMAZON.CO.UK M74FF4GU4 29.74 FIRST AID TRAINING SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020494 11/10/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 11.05 FIRST AID TRAINING SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020495 11/10/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 42.41 ERGONOMIC MOUSE X 2 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020496 11/10/2020 THEATRES ETSY.COM - BBUPHOLSTER 21.98 WHITE FOAM FOR FOYER 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops
CCC2020497 11/10/2020 OPERATIONS DVSA 410.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020498 11/06/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DALES HIRE AND SALES 175.00 ROLLER FOR COMPASS GAR CARPARK 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental
CCC2020499 11/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 GAFFA TAPE/SOCIAL DISTANCING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020500 11/09/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 37.49 LAMINATOR/POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020501 11/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 4.05 ROOTBALL BARROW FOR TREE PLANT 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020502 11/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 300.00 OFCOM 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020503 11/09/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  CONSTRUCTIO 45.00 COURSE 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations
CCC2020504 11/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES CURRYS ONLINE -9.99 SD CARD OUT OF STOCK CANCELLED 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020505 11/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES CURRYS ONLINE -119.00 CAMERA OUT OF STOCK CANCELLED 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020506 11/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 6.24 HIGHLIGHTER PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020507 11/09/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.29 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020508 11/09/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.98 SNOWBALLS FOR FOYER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020509 11/09/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  WEIRCARMICH EB 10.00 THEATRE EQUIPMENT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020510 11/06/2020 HYLANDS GROUND-GUARDS LTD 28.67 OUTSIDE FLOOR PINS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies
CCC2020511 11/08/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M70NS6AW4 34.35 A4 NOTEPADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020512 11/08/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 117.72 SAMSUNG TABLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020513 11/06/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 12.54 SOUTHW FERRERS TEA COFFEE MILK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020514 11/06/2020 OPERATIONS PIRTEK 71.18 HOSE REPAIR RF15EXJ 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020515 11/06/2020 OPERATIONS RANSOME ENGINEERING SE 750.63 PARTS FOR TAIL LIFT EO09HZH 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020516 11/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.99 LAPTOP CHARGER - SHARED DEVICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020517 11/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  6SJJXVWY72 40.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020518 11/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 4.50 CARRIER BAGS FOR PPE DISPOSAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020519 11/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 217.64 TOOLS AND MATERIALS FOR TREE P 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020520 11/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.29 LAMINATING POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020521 11/06/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOMEBASE LTD 27.50 STORAGE BOXES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020522 11/06/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 23.73 DRILL SDS BITS ,KNEE PADS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020523 11/05/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020524 11/08/2020 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 27.70 LAPTOP POWER ADAPTORS (2) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020525 11/06/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 4.05 LUNCH ITEMS FOR HIRER 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020526 11/06/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 91.58 OIL FILLED RADS FOR CEO OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020527 11/08/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 109.92 DECORATING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020528 11/06/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK M707G83F4 14.57 NETWORK EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020529 11/09/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M75H93E24 21.65 FOLDERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020530 11/07/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK M76SV4J74 15.62 KETTLE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020531 11/06/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.90 DSE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020532 11/06/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AS YOU LIKE IT 7.30 LUNCH FOR EXTERNAL HIRER 5441 Candy Stores
CCC2020533 11/05/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 15.83 2 X TAPE MEASURES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020534 11/05/2020 HOUSING SHELTER TRADING LTD 132.00 STAFF TRAINING 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020535 11/05/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.47 USB TO SERIAL CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020536 11/05/2020 OPERATIONS PARTS PLUS 18.73 PART TRANSIT SEND BACK 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020537 11/05/2020 OPERATIONS CSS RECRUITMENT AND TR 50.00 DRIVER CPC TRAINING 7361 Employment Agencies, Temporary Help Services
CCC2020538 11/05/2020 MUSEUM MFG WEST END 52.96 VAN FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC2020539 11/05/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR LTD 48.82 COVID SCREENS FIXINGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020540 11/05/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 77.93 2 LAVALIER MICS FOR TEAM STORE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020541 11/05/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 74.98 TRIPOD FOR TEAM STORE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020542 11/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 1.16 COLOURED DOTS FOR WALL PLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020543 11/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION FAST SMS 118.80 SMS SERVICE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020544 11/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION FAST SMS 118.80 SMS SERVICE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020545 11/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ECKOLDLIMIT 73.41 GAS SPRING FOR TOOL LOCKER 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services



CCC2020546 11/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 35.42 TOOLS / MATERIALS FOR CREM 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020547 11/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 72.50 OSMO END GRAIN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020548 11/04/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 12.50 LOCKS FOR CREM. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020549 11/05/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK M77I64NT4 26.25 NOTEPADS SEE NEXT REPORTING CY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020550 11/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SP   BATH PUBLISHING L 75.00 COURSE - 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020551 11/04/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES THE ARBORICULTURAL ASS 110.00 COURSE - 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020552 11/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 19.47 2X KEYBOARD W/REST MOUSE MAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020553 11/04/2020 SEPP LAND REGISTRY 3.00 LAND REGISTRY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020554 11/04/2020 SEPP LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020555 11/04/2020 OPERATIONS HALFORDS 0566 27.48 CONSUMABLES WORKSHOP 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service
CCC2020556 11/04/2020 OPERATIONS RANSOME ENGINEERING SE -150.00 EO09HZH TAIL LIFT 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020557 11/04/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 2327 6.86 TEA, COFFEE, MUGS FOR MILL 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020558 11/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 THEATRE ECHOS ONLINE CHOIR 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020559 11/04/2020 RIVERSIDE BILLS 61.27 HOSPITALITY 5812 Eating places and Restaurants
CCC2020560 11/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK M73JO0LX4 9.87 SOCKET SET ADAPTOR 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020561 11/04/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES BEEHIVE FLORIST 46.00 FLORAL DISPLAY GOOD WILL GEST 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers
CCC2020562 11/04/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 USB ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020563 11/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PREMIER FARNELL 44.91 FUSES AND ELECTRICAL CONS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020564 11/03/2020 OPERATIONS H.B COMMERCIAL LTD 76.00 PARTS STOCK 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC2020565 11/03/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.STA.CO.UK 100.00
COURSE

7999 Recreation Services (Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020566 11/03/2020 MUSEUM CURRYS ONLINE 69.99 FRIDGE FOR STORE 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020567 11/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  85EEGV6Z72 25.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020568 11/02/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ARGOS LTD 99.99 NEW CAMERA 5310 Discount Stores
CCC2020569 11/03/2020 THEATRES CHELMSFORD VAN HIRE LT 38.33 HIRE OF TRANSIT LUTON VAN 7512 Car Rental Companies ( Not Listed Below)
CCC2020570 11/03/2020 HYLANDS AMZ BEFECT CHOICE STOR -8.72 ADAPTER REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020571 11/03/2020 MUSEUM CURRENT PUBLISHING 51.95 JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020572 11/03/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 34.32 CLEAR FACE MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020573 11/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 5.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR OFFICE 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020574 11/03/2020 THEATRES KLARNA  YORKSHIRE FURN 133.32 SANTA'S SLEIGH FOR FOYER 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC2020575 11/03/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PGR PORTAL 287.47 POST MIX FOR POST INSTALLATION 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020576 11/03/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AP LAMP DIS 21.90 BULBS FOR OFFICE LIGHTING. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020577 11/03/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JAMES ODDY AND SON 219.75 TRELLIS FOR NEW FENCE WHL. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020578 11/03/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 196.65 GRAVEL BOARDS FOR WHL FENCE. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020579 11/03/2020 OPERATIONS WWW.FFX.CO.UK 41.43 WORKSHOP TOOLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020580 11/02/2020 OPERATIONS 727 TRUCK & VAN PARTS 225.00 PARTS VX15KPP 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020581 11/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TIMPSON LTD 11.62 ENGRAVING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020582 11/02/2020 MUSEUM PADLET  PADLET SOFTWAR -10.00 PADLET SUBSCRIPTION REFUND 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020583 11/02/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 34.97 TYPE 2 VISORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020584 11/02/2020 OPERATIONS HEAVYHAUL /CHELMSF 860.05 REPAIR/RECOVERY VX14LJV 4214 Motor Freight Carriers,Trucking–Local/Long Distance, Moving and Storage Companies, Local Delivery
CCC2020585 11/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 70.83 CONVEX MIRRORS, ADHESIVE DEPOT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020586 11/02/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 415.57 LIGHT FITTINGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020587 11/02/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 55.00 GREENERY FOR POPPY WREATHS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers
CCC2020588 11/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 FOR THEATRE ONLINE CHOIR SHOWS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020589 11/01/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 53.17 ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020590 10/30/2020 HR CIMSPA 93.21 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020591 10/31/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 49.98 EAR DEFENDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020592 11/01/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MC5J09YR4 12.48 WIRELESS MOUSE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020593 10/29/2020 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 29.16 OIL-FILLED RADIATOR FOR CARPAR 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020594 10/30/2020 PARKING BADDOW ROAD 20.00 FACE MASK FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020595 10/30/2020 OPERATIONS CHELMSFORD AUTO ELECTR 313.04 PARTS VARIOUS VEHICLES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020596 10/31/2020 MUSEUM CANCER RESEARCH UK 2.50 HANDLING TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020597 10/31/2020 MUSEUM PDSA GRANTHAM 1.00 HANDLING TRAINING. 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020598 10/31/2020 MUSEUM SUE RYDER 5159 1.00 HANDLING TRAINING. 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020599 10/31/2020 MUSEUM MIND GRANTHAM 15.00 HANDLING TRAINING. 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020600 10/31/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAYUKLIMIT 30.52 18V BATTERY 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020601 10/30/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 22.33 A4 PLASTIC STANDS FOR SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020602 10/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR LTD 5.66 FIXINGS - ST SVCS TEAM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020603 10/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK EMALCXWK92 132.89 FIREWORKS FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020604 11/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  N5DTFV6Z72 17.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020605 10/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  F8KDEV6Z72 17.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020606 11/01/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES CURRYS ONLINE 107.49 NEW CAMERA 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020607 11/01/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 19.19 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020608 10/31/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK MC6U72WX4 168.31 FRIDGE FOR NEW ROCHFORD OFFICE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020609 10/30/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  YINYUANDIAN EB 21.25 TORCHES FOR CEO'S 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020610 10/30/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  FEITAODIANZ EB 7.80 TORCHES FOR CEO'S 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software
CCC2020611 10/31/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING FACEBK AM94KVN242 139.83 FACEBOOK ADVERT WYIM 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020612 11/01/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.99 TRADE PACK WOOD SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020613 10/31/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.66 DETTOL ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020614 11/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -4.98 VGA ADAPTER - RETURNED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020615 11/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.66 ADAPTER REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020616 10/30/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.98 ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020617 10/31/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.72 ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020618 11/01/2020 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 195.78 LAPTOP POWER ADAPTORS (15) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020619 10/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK HRACCWAZ52 139.86 SPORTS SOCIAL MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020620 10/30/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES F H BRUNDLE WORLDPAY-D 205.00 TUBECLAMP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020621 10/30/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 69.16 HIGH SECURITY PADLOCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020622 10/29/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK G5JZZXSSD2 14.17 FACEBOOK BOOST CAMPAIGN 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020623 10/29/2020 OPERATIONS NOVADATA TACHOGRAPH AN 257.92 OCR EXAM 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools
CCC2020624 10/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02858-0761178 34.40 SPORTS MARKETING SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC2020625 10/29/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 14.16 EXTENSION CABLE FOR WHL CLEANI 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020626 10/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 27.25 BOX AND PIPE LAGGING FOR WREAT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020627 10/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 13.14 STATIONERY FOR PVD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020628 10/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MC5ME2UG4 17.41 FLIPCHART REFILL PAD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020629 10/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 2.46 MARKER PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020630 10/29/2020 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 56.92 HDMI ADAPTOR CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020631 10/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VISTAPRINT 36.73 XMAS CARDS -GARDEN VOLUNTEERS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020632 10/29/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 8.59 REFRESHMENTS FOR WELCOME BACK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020633 10/28/2020 OPERATIONS HEAVYHAUL /CHELMSF 1,024.42 REPAIR TO VN60CVT 4214 Motor Freight Carriers,Trucking–Local/Long Distance, Moving and Storage Companies, Local Delivery
CCC2020634 10/29/2020 SEPP SANITIZESTATION 912.05 PPE FOR COVID-19 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020635 10/28/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES CURRYS ONLINE 82.50 NEW CAMERA FOR PLANNING OFFICE 5732 Electronic Sales



CCC2020636 10/28/2020 OPERATIONS PARTS PLUS 80.69 PARTS TRANSIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020637 10/29/2020 THEATRES CHANDLER MATERIALS -18.47 REFUND ON CARD FOR TIMBER ORDE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020638 10/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK T22MPXATD2 17.00 FACEBOOK BOOSTS OF POSTINGS 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020639 10/28/2020 HR JIK SOFTWARE LTD 200.00 EXT ADVERT - COM V TECHNINIAN 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020640 10/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 41.32 FALL ARREST LANYARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020641 10/29/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 103.89 SAFETY HARNESS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020642 10/28/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 32.48 STEREO BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020643 10/28/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 3.60 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020644 10/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.16 MASKING TAPE FOR PLANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020645 10/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D. BYFORD & SONS 55.00 GREENERY FOR WREATHS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers
CCC2020646 10/28/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 446.22 RHINO IR HEATERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020647 10/28/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 49.88 KEEP YOUR DISTANCE SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020648 10/27/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 108.32 FIRE RATED LOFT HATCH 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020649 10/28/2020 SEPP CARTRIDGEPEOPLE.COM 57.75 INK CARTRIDGE - COLIN 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020650 10/28/2020 SEPP TESCO STORE 3060 13.08 ANTI-BACTERIA WIPES FOR VANS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020651 10/28/2020 SEPP HALFORDS 0547 16.24 WIPER BLADES AND FUNNEL 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service
CCC2020652 10/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020653 10/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION THE STANWELL HEATHROW 180.00 AW COURSE MLF AND CB 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)
CCC2020654 10/28/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE WWW.EMAP.COM 297.00 SUBSCRIPTION 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020655 10/26/2020 OPERATIONS JOHNSTON SWEEPERS 117.73 SWEEPER PARTS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020656 10/28/2020 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 56.10 BRAKE FLUID/FILTERS TRANSIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020657 10/28/2020 OPERATIONS 727 TRUCK & VAN PARTS 375.00 PARTS TRANSIT 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020658 10/28/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MC9EB8KO4 291.62 RIVERSIDE TABLETS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020659 10/28/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 104.13 MIC AND SPEAKERS FOR RECEPTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020660 10/27/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 6.00 CASE FOR IPHONE 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020661 10/27/2020 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 36.48 FILTERS TRANSIT/ GORILLA TAPE 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020662 10/27/2020 OPERATIONS HYDRAQUIP 376.88 HOSE REPAIRS RCV 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020663 10/26/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 149.85 ROPE AND HAND SANITISER. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020664 10/27/2020 MUSEUM PADLET  PADLET SOFTWAR 9.22 PADLET SUBSCRIPTION ZINE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020665 10/27/2020 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK MC64U4SN4 32.38 FOYER DECORATIONS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020666 10/27/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 144.00 PPE NEWVOLSGARDEN/ESTATE/BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020667 10/27/2020 THEATRES MEDISAVE 134.89 FACE MASKS & TYPE 2 VISORS 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies
CCC2020668 10/27/2020 THEATRES LLOYDS PHARMACY 87.42 FACE COVERINGS 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies
CCC2020669 10/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 109.12 SAW BLADES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020670 10/26/2020 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 2.75 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020671 10/26/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 66.67 DIGITAL MARKETING, SPORTS 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores
CCC2020672 10/26/2020 HYLANDS POOKY LIGHTING 49.33 FIRST FLOOR PROJECT LIGHT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC2020673 10/26/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  FABRICLANDB 173.33 WHITE ELASTIC 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC2020674 10/26/2020 HR PROTRAININGS 179.64 FIRST AID TRAINING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020675 10/26/2020 OPERATIONS PAYPAL  SECURIDISC 184.37 HGV OPERATORS DISC HOLDERS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020676 10/26/2020 OPERATIONS WWW.FTA.CO.UK 200.00 TAMPERPROOF TAX DISC HOLDERS 4011 Railroads-Freight
CCC2020677 10/26/2020 OPERATIONS ERNEST DOE & SONS 14.58 FAN BELT JCB 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers
CCC2020678 10/26/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WORKWEAR EXPRESS 150.84 VOLUNTEER UNIFORM 5137 Men’s Women’s and Children’s Uniforms and Commercial Clothing
CCC2020679 10/23/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.79 TODDLES EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020680 10/23/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE THOMSON REUTERS UK LTD 66.00 JCT FOR MSCP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC2020681 10/25/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MC4HY5Q34 4.17 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020682 10/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020683 10/23/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES NATIONAL AWARENESS DA 41.66 AWR CAL TOOLKIT RENEWAL - MEET 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
CCC2020684 10/22/2020 THEATRES PIGGYPOWERB 61.91 SANITISER DISPENSER BATTERIES 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020685 10/22/2020 THEATRES SAFETYSUPPL 83.00 SOAP DISPENSERS 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020686 10/23/2020 THEATRES WWW.IRONMONGERYDIRECT. 28.25 DOOR FINGER PLATES 5231 Glass Stores
CCC2020687 10/25/2020 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK MC2NB5QD4 89.62 SLIDING DOOR SIGNS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020688 10/25/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 30.41 LAMINATOR + POUCHES + LANYARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020689 10/25/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 83.30 THERMOMETERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020690 10/23/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.NISBETS.COM 1,351.60 TABLES & CHAIRS 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant
CCC2020691 10/23/2020 SEPP WAVES 12.50 VAN WASH AND VALET 7542 Car Washes
CCC2020692 10/23/2020 SEPP WAVES 12.50 VEHICLE WASH AND VALET 7542 Car Washes
CCC2020693 10/23/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 2021 WALL PLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020694 10/22/2020 MUSEUM ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020695 10/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LONGACRES GARDEN CENTR 13.32 MAYORS SPADE 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC2020696 10/24/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -36.59 REFUND BACK ONTO CARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020697 10/23/2020 OPERATIONS STAPLETON'S (RETAI 286.21 AJ16CXH TYRES 5532 Automotive Tire Stores
CCC2020698 10/23/2020 OPERATIONS 727 TRUCK & VAN PARTS 188.57 RCV PARTS 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts
CCC2020699 10/23/2020 OPERATIONS PARTS PLUS 459.79 PARTS TRANSIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020700 10/23/2020 OPERATIONS PARTS PLUS 103.99 TRANSIT PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020701 10/25/2020 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MC3292QY4 290.83 SHARK HOOVER FOR GYM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020702 10/23/2020 HR THE CHARTERED ASSOCIAT 275.00 EDWARD GARNETT MEMBERSHIP 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses
CCC2020703 10/23/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 37.49 CORPORATE CATERING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020704 10/22/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 29.98 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020705 10/22/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 68.99 TRAINING MICROPHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020706 10/22/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 28.43 PLANTS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020707 10/22/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 18.09 WORK TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020708 10/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK 9M04U2AZ5 36.26 F0171729 - HDMI TO MINIDISPLAY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020709 10/22/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.32 LANYARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020710 10/22/2020 THEATRES MOLLIE  GULLNI B.V. 465.00 SANITISER DISPENSERS (COVID19) 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020711 10/22/2020 THEATRES MOLLIE  GULLNI B.V. 160.83 SANITISER DISPENSERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020712 10/22/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.83 LANYARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020713 10/22/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 18.88 LANYARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020714 10/22/2020 THEATRES COMMERCIAL WASHROOMS 123.40 SOAP DISPENSERS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances
CCC2020715 10/22/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 37.27 WOOD FOR ROOF, SHOWER CURTAIN 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020716 10/20/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS P -119.99 START MOTOR CORE REFUND 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020717 10/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD -4.00 REFUND 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020718 10/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00 A JONES TRAINING CIEH 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020719 10/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00 A JONES TRAINING CIEH 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020720 10/22/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK R19VR3JI5 17.48 RECHARGABLE BATTERIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020721 10/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020722 10/22/2020 CSAC SFL MOBILE RADIO LIMIT 24.95 ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020723 10/22/2020 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 8.25 TRAVEL TO OAKLANDS 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs
CCC2020724 10/22/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 3.87 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020725 10/22/2020 HR ACAS 115.00 MENTAL HEALTH CONFERENCE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020726 10/22/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE POPLAR NURSERIES LTD 48.32 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers



CCC2020727 10/21/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020728 10/21/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.DIRECTHYGIENE.COM -67.24 CANCELLED 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020729 10/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 182.59 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020730 10/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 40.50 ANCHOR BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020731 10/21/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 WORK TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020732 10/21/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 281.67 FLAMMABLE LIQUID CUPBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020733 10/21/2020 HYLANDS VISTAPRINT 160.42 BRANDED FACE MASKS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020734 10/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02850-9175505 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios
CCC2020735 10/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 41.66 SHREDDER FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020736 10/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.51 GAFFA TAPE/SOCIAL DISTANCING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020737 10/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 85.00 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020738 10/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 170.00 CIEH TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020739 10/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 170.00 CIEH TRAINING J FERRARY 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020740 10/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GIANT CHELMSFORD 100.40 BIKE SERVICE ALLOTMENTS 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service
CCC2020741 10/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX GF13EUH 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020742 10/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX LM66PLU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020743 10/21/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 116.67 ANNOTATED RATING LEGISLATION 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020744 10/21/2020 MUSEUM SP   TALKING PRODUCTS -26.95 REFUND 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020745 10/21/2020 OPERATIONS RANSOME ENGINEERING SE 250.00 TAIL LIFT E009HZH 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020746 10/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE POPLAR NURSERIES LTD 103.29 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers
CCC2020747 10/20/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 VEHICLE TAX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020748 10/20/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 27.07 PLANTS FOR EVENT AT MEADOWS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020749 10/20/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 55.48 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020750 10/20/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 18.32 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020751 10/20/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 111.76 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020752 10/20/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 34.02 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020753 10/20/2020 HR ACAS 115.00 MENTAL HEALTH CONFERENCE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020754 10/21/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.41 O RINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020755 10/20/2020 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK VD6RH51M5 7.65 PLASTIC WALLETS FOR CCS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020756 10/19/2020 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 8.54 MICRO SWITCH 4 HOOVER 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020757 10/20/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 119.45 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020758 10/20/2020 OPERATIONS HALFORDS 0566 25.47 PAINT FOR LO66DFA 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service
CCC2020759 10/20/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 45.81 WORK TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020760 10/19/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.PALLETTRUCKS.CO.UK 266.00 PALLET TRUCK TO REPLACE CREMS. 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services
CCC2020761 10/19/2020 HR THE CHARTERED ASSOCIAT 225.00 STEPHANIE BAXTER MEMBERSHIP 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses
CCC2020762 10/19/2020 THEATRES WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 75.00 BUSINESS RADIO LICENSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020763 10/19/2020 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 31.25 SMALLER EMERGENCY LIGHT LAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020764 10/19/2020 MUSEUM WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 49.11 MULTI TOOL BLADES, FOIL TAPE 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020765 10/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS P 240.98 STARTER MOTOR 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020766 10/19/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PARTS PLUS -300.00 DPF REFUND 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020767 10/19/2020 SEPP EBAY O 04-05918-62818 8.32 TORCHES FOR VANS 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020768 10/19/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  CLICKAMOBIL EB 28.29 TORCHES FOR VANS 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales
CCC2020769 10/19/2020 SEPP STARBUCKS COFFEE 5.79 MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5814 Fast Food Restaurants
CCC2020770 10/19/2020 SEPP TESCO STORE 3177 47.50 TOOL SET FOR GENERAL USE 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020771 10/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 24.00 SIGN IN/OUT 19/10 TO 19/11/20 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020772 10/19/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.00 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020773 10/19/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 370.41 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020774 10/19/2020 OPERATIONS MUNCH LUNCH 96.63 DRIVER CPC 12TH/13TH/OCT 5814 Fast Food Restaurants
CCC2020775 10/15/2020 MUSEUM IZ  HOME OF GADGETS 80.00 PHONE REPAIR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020776 10/19/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.UKAGGREGATESLTD 1,270.00 PUBLIC BIKE REPAIR STAND 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020777 10/19/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.DIRECTHYGIENE.COM 67.24 CHILD DEFIB 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020778 10/19/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 TODDLE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020779 10/16/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK LB0090T65 12.93 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020780 10/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 1.25 GARLICSEEDFOR ALLOTMENTPROJECT 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020781 10/18/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 12.50 SPRAY CHALK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020782 10/16/2020 HR WWW.HOMELESS.ORG.UK 25.00 EXT ADVERTISING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020783 10/16/2020 MUSEUM POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.28 ZINE POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC2020784 10/18/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.29 VARIOUS STATIONERY ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020785 10/15/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION FIRST INTUITION CHELMS 82.00 APPRENTICESHIP EXAM FEE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020786 10/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 SPOTIFY PAYMENT FOR GYM CLASSE 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music
CCC2020787 10/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION KILLGERMS CHEMICAL 200.00 WASTE DISPOSAL SCHEME 7342 Disinfecting Services
CCC2020788 10/15/2020 CSAC SJASUPLIES 104.85 GLOVES FOR CLEANING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020789 10/15/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.15 BIRO PENS 2 X BOX OF 50 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020790 10/15/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.16 A3 LAMINATING POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020791 10/15/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.27 A3 COPIER PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020792 10/15/2020 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 68.12  MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020793 10/15/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020794 10/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 30.95 DECORATING BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020795 10/15/2020 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 17.48 LAPTOP POWER ADAPTOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020796 10/15/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 15.81 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020797 10/15/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 29.97 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020798 10/15/2020 SEPP SHELL ARTERIAL ROAD 42.29 FUEL FOR AK17 KSZ 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC2020799 10/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 71.88 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020800 10/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 58.75 5 X PK 100 DUST MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020801 10/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 7.77 MILK POTS FOR HOMELESS MEETING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020802 10/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 10.21 ANTI BAC HAND WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020803 10/15/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION GOVNET EVENTS 295.00 TRAINING FOR ECONOMIC RECOVERY 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020804 10/14/2020 HYLANDS SAINSBURYS SACAT 2168 18.75 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020805 10/14/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.66 BISCUITS FOR MEETING ROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020806 10/14/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WWW.GOV.UK 1.50 PROBATE SEARCH 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)
CCC2020807 10/14/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 13.73 USB ADAPTER FOR ALI DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020808 10/14/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK 9N3HU2TG5 50.00 SHOES - 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020810 10/14/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE NET WORLD SPORTS 83.27 CORNER FLAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020811 10/14/2020 CSAC AMZ HOMESHOP3000 -9.71 REFUND SPRAY CHALK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020812 10/14/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.98 FINE TIP PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020813 10/14/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.DIRECTHYGIENE.COM 55.24 DEFIB SMART PADS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020814 10/14/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WWW.CIPS.ORG 137.00 SM CIPS MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020815 10/14/2020 SEPP TESCO STORE 3060 2.38 WATER FOR BASE 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020816 10/13/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.SAFETYGLOVES.CO.UK 66.20 SAFETY GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020817 10/13/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 159.27 WATERPROOF JUNCTION BOXES ETC 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020818 10/13/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.32 2021 BURIAL DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC2020819 10/13/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 6.00 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020820 10/13/2020 HR IHASCO.CO.UK 250.01 CONFINED SPACES ELEARNING MODU 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020821 10/13/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK WNFUDX6GH2 1.74 S&R FILM ADVERT ON FACEBOOK 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020822 10/13/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 36.00 PPE WASH 5399 Misc. General Merchandise
CCC2020823 10/13/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 236.55 UNIFORM 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020824 10/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 255.00 CIEH TRAINING FOOD SAFETY CONF 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations
CCC2020825 10/13/2020 MUSEUM UKGE LIMITED 283.24 BOXES FOR EGGS 5094 Precious Stones and Metals, Watches and Jewelry
CCC2020826 10/12/2020 HYLANDS RCAHMS ENTERPRISES 60.00 LICENSE FEE HISTORICAL IMAGE 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020827 10/12/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES KLARNA   COYWOOD COMPU 27.45 LAPTOP CHARGER 5732 Electronic Sales
CCC2020828 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VK69XVT 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020829 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DFE 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020830 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 272.50 AF68NFM 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020831 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VK69XVP 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020832 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 LM66PLX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020833 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VK69EXZ 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020834 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DFD 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020835 10/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 90.00 2PAIRSBOOTSVOLSESTATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020836 10/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 8.00 SEEDS/PLANTS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020837 10/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WORKWEAR EXPRESS 22.71 VOLUNTEER WORKWEAR 5137 Men’s Women’s and Children’s Uniforms and Commercial Clothing
CCC2020838 10/11/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020839 10/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.12 HAND SEW MACHINE FOR GAZEBOS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020840 10/12/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 15.99 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020841 10/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 45.40 NEW ERGONOMIC KEYBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020842 10/11/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.16 COLOURING PENS CITY CAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020843 10/12/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES KINGSWAYSOFT 988.58 CO-TERM FOR SSIS INTEG TOOLKIT 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020844 10/09/2020 MUSEUM MIXAM UK 394.16 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES ZINE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing
CCC2020845 10/09/2020 HR THE CHARTERED ASSOCIAT 275.00 MEMBERSHIP 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses
CCC2020846 10/09/2020 RIVERSIDE RS COMPONENTS 127.00 ELECTRICAL REGS BOOKS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment
CCC2020847 10/09/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 106.95 LOGO CEMETERY JACKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020848 10/10/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES FEET FIRST BUDGET 8.25 KEYS FOR GROUNDS TEAM KEY BOX 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops
CCC2020849 10/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK B52S101T5 14.67 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020850 10/09/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020851 10/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PARTS PLUS 737.04 DPF FILTER 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020852 10/09/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.50 BLU TAK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020853 10/11/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.01 COLOURING PENS AND WHITEBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020854 10/09/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 2.50 GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020855 10/09/2020 MUSEUM POST OFFICE COUNTER 13.44 ZINE POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC2020856 10/08/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AP LAMP DIS 15.00 BULBS FOR OFFICE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020857 10/08/2020 OPERATIONS MUNCH LUNCH 48.32 DRIVER CPC TRAINING 6/10/2020 5814 Fast Food Restaurants
CCC2020858 10/08/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 82.40 ROPE HANDLE PAPER BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020859 10/08/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK QV9015EX5 14.63 GLUE FOR KERB STONES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020860 10/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 212.50 VX55CUU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020861 10/08/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 9.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services
CCC2020862 10/08/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 9.71 SPRAY CHALK LINER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020863 10/08/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 80.23 J CLOTHS.ONLY 1 RECEIPT ATTCH' 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020864 10/07/2020 MUSEUM ZOOM.GBP 11.99 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES ZOOM 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020865 10/07/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 11.95 SDS CHUCK 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020866 10/08/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 66.66 HOLE SAW SET 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020867 10/08/2020 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 8.08 TRAVEL TO OAKLANDS 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs
CCC2020868 10/08/2020 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 9.83 MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants
CCC2020869 10/08/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER PROPERTY LAWYE -362.10 REFUND OF SEARCH FEES 8111 Legal Services and Attorneys
CCC2020870 10/08/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE COOPER KEYS 70.00 KEYS FOR PARKS. 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020871 10/07/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE GREENBROOK GARDEN CENT 70.62 PLANTS FOR CULTURAL EVENT. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC2020872 10/07/2020 OPERATIONS REN-O-TEC LTD 874.20 TURBO FITTED TO EK08GWX 7538 Automotive Service Shops
CCC2020873 10/07/2020 RIVERSIDE PLASTICPIPE 16.09 PIPE FITTINGS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020874 10/07/2020 HYLANDS STAPLES.CO.UK 131.53 EQUIP IN RELATION TO CORONA 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020875 10/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 158.32 F0171094-ROBOTIC VACUUM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020876 10/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PUDDLEPLANTS LIMITED 46.21 POND PLANTS, BLACKSMITH CLOSE. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store
CCC2020877 10/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES RONTEC WEST CHELMS 14.16 AD BLU 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC2020878 10/07/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 65.00 BOOTS - 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020879 10/07/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 15.58 STATIONARY - 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020880 10/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK 3U2PQ1025 85.79 KYOCERA TONER CARTRIDGE BLACK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020881 10/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 68.95 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020882 10/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX EY65TDU 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020883 10/07/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 173.68 NEW HOOVERS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020884 10/07/2020 MUSEUM MFG OAKLANDS 52.90 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC2020885 10/07/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING SAINSBURYS OPT (0187) 15.00 FUEL FOR VAN HIRE 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers
CCC2020886 10/07/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 201.46 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020887 10/07/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 201.46 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020888 10/07/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 201.46 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities
CCC2020889 10/07/2020 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020890 10/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 20.57 FLAP DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020891 10/05/2020 CSAC PAYPAL  SITEMARKLTD 22.00 HIGH TOUCH STICKERS 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services
CCC2020892 10/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MP4WT0S95 18.32 CLIPBOARD/A3 LAMINATING 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020893 10/06/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  BOLD OXYMET 162.00 THERMOMETER GUNS 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020894 10/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.42 ICE SHOW REFUND (£32.40) 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020895 10/06/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 146.00 OFFICE CHAIR FOR ICE 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture
CCC2020896 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 31.20 CUTTING DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020897 10/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 26.98 F0171165-COURSES. 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)
CCC2020898 10/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.56 FACE MASKS FOR FIRST AID KITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020899 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.65 WREATH WRAP AND KIT FOR WREATH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020900 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 88.70 AD BLUE FOR VEHICLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020901 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.49 TAPE FOR FIRST AID ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020902 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.39 STRING FOR WREATHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020903 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 73.69 FIRSDT AID KIT SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020904 10/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 66.32 VOLUNT UNIFORMESTATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020905 10/06/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -10.82 ADAPTER RETURNED;SOPHIE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020906 10/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 4.00 WEBSITE CHARGE, LATER REFUNDED 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020907 10/06/2020 CSAC WWW.THEWORKS.CO.UK 18.32 DIARIES 5310 Discount Stores
CCC2020908 10/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 35.62 ARTIFICIAL POPPIES FOR WREATHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020909 10/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.25 ARTIFICIAL POPPIES FOR WREATHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC2020910 10/05/2020 MUSEUM THE PLASTIC BOX COMPAN 240.00 BOXES FOR EGGS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020911 10/05/2020 MUSEUM THE PLASTIC BOX COMPAN 180.00 BOXES FOR EGGS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020912 10/05/2020 MUSEUM TRANSPACK LIMITED -734.30 REVISED ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020913 10/05/2020 PROPERTY B & Q 1188 52.50 PADLOCKS TO SECURE BUILDINGS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores
CCC2020914 10/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE SNIP 30.83 ERROR PURCHASE 7230 Barber and Beauty Shops
CCC2020915 10/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PARTS PLUS 203.98 MIRRORS FOR TRANSIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020916 10/05/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK QH1ZR1AR5 13.57 CLIPBOARDS/A3 LAMINATING POUCH 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020917 10/05/2020 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 7.48 INTERVIEWS X 2 5812 Eating places and Restaurants
CCC2020918 10/05/2020 RIVERSIDE JAX FIRST AID 169.16 MANIKIN AND CPR MONITOR 5734 Computer Software Stores
CCC2020919 10/04/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION; SC 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020920 10/02/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 THEATRE CHOIR CONCERTS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020921 10/03/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 14.99 KEYBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020922 10/04/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 4827 3.60 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020923 10/04/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 13.32 F0170395 -SURFACE - USBC CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020924 10/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.99 HULA HOPPS FOR WREATHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020925 10/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 72.04 ARTIFICIAL POPPIES FOR WREATHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020926 10/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.45 SCREEN STAND FOR HOMEWORKING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020927 10/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 46.87 GAZEBO BUCKLE CLIPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020928 10/03/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 59.89 2 HEAVY DUTY TABLES FOR MARKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020929 10/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.FINEMESHMETALS.CO. 245.42 GABION SUPPLIES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020930 10/02/2020 SEPP THE CLARKS SHOP 79.17 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores
CCC2020931 10/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SELECTAMARK 408.00 PROJECT 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant
CCC2020932 10/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GK14XRR 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020933 10/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX GF13EUK 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020934 10/04/2020 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK GX6SE8YI5 32.49 Z FOLD TOWELS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020935 10/02/2020 MUSEUM Q-PARK CHELMSFORD 1.50 DELIVERING ZINE IDEAS HUB 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages
CCC2020936 10/03/2020 MUSEUM POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.28 ZINE POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only
CCC2020937 10/03/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 9.25 NUT RIVETS  FOR GUN 5311 Department Stores
CCC2020938 10/03/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY SELLER EB 66.50 NUT RIVET GUN 5931 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores
CCC2020939 10/03/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 39.50 WEBCAMS FOR LYC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020940 10/03/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.75 WEBCAM LYC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020941 10/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 THEATRES CHOIR STREAMING 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant
CCC2020942 10/01/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.16 BIN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020943 10/01/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WWW.CIPS.ORG 206.00  CIPS MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020944 10/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 37.20 MICROPHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020945 10/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 11.62 LIGHT BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020946 10/01/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 16.66 TEMPERATURE THERMOMETER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020947 10/01/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 36.72 SIGN HOLDERS FOR MEETING ROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020948 10/01/2020 MUSEUM TRANSPACK LIMITED 1,131.74 STORAGE MATERIALS FOR EGGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020949 10/01/2020 MUSEUM BIGDUG LIMITED 696.00 CRATES FOR EGGS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies
CCC2020950 10/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZ BENFEI DIRECTSTORE -10.82 ADAPTER RETURNED; 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020951 10/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -22.49 PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020952 10/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.24 CABLE FOR MONITOR AND PHONES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020953 10/01/2020 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK GW7KF7905 32.49 Z FOLD TOWELS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020954 10/01/2020 MUSEUM PADLET  PADLET SOFTWAR 10.00 FOR WORKSHOPS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
CCC2020955 09/30/2020 MUSEUM SOUTH MIMMS MSA 17.76 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)
CCC2020956 09/30/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAYUKLIMIT 32.34 BOX OF SCOTCHBRITE PADS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020957 10/01/2020 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 80.35 FILTERS FOR TRANSIT VEHICLES 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores
CCC2020958 10/01/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 33.17 HEAD TORCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020959 09/30/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 86.57 HEAD TORCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020960 09/30/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 130.80 ON LINE SEMINAR 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC2020961 09/30/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK Y18O17FD5 32.43 FOOTWEAR FOR PORTERS (TS) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
CCC2020962 09/30/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.49 WORK TROUSERS FOR PORTERS (TS) 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
CCC2020963 09/30/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT ARGOS LTD 69.95 MICROWAVE 5310 Discount Stores
CCC2020964 09/30/2020 THEATRES UK POINT OF SALE GROUP 95.40 COVID DISPLAY FRAMES 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores
CCC2020965 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 YT62MXX 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020966 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EU67VZC 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020967 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EU67VZB 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020968 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EU67VZF 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020969 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EU67VZA 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020970 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EU67VZE 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020971 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EO57USP 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020972 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 YT62MXW 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020973 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EU67VCL 9311 Tax Payments
CCC2020974 09/30/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK KD8Q2X6GH2 100.00 S & R FILM ADVERT FB AND INSTA 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020975 09/30/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 142.98 DOG KENNEL CLEANING EQUIPMENT 5251 Hardware Stores
CCC2020976 09/30/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.98 PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
CCC2020977 09/30/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES BIRKETT LONG LLP 59.00 SWEARING IN AN AFFIDAVIT 8111 Legal Services and Attorneys
CCC2020978 09/30/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 96.60 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
CCC2020979 09/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK LXSUMUJK92 81.87 CAREER FAIR FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services
CCC2020980 09/30/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 8.75 ENVELOPES FOR ZINES 5411 Grocery Stores
CCC2020981 09/30/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 130.80 ONLINE SEMINAR 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
CCC2020982 09/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK KNGEVVEY52 66.67 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services


